VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 255 Online Virginia Network Authority

Item 255	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Educational and General Programs (10000)	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000
Higher Education Instruction (10001)	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000
Fund Sources: General	\$4,000,000	\$4,000,000

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 31, Article 9, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$4,000,000 the first year and \$4,000,000 the second year from the general fund is designated for the Online Virginia Network Authority (OVN).